IE210L Series Datasheet
AlliedTelesis.com
IE210L Series
Industrial-Lite Ethernet Layer 2 Switches
The Allied Telesis IE210L Series of Industrial-Lite Ethernet Gigabit Layer 2
switches are built for enduring performance at high ambient temperatures,
making them ideal for indoor IoT applications and physical security.
Overview

AT-RKMT-J14 Rack mount kit for IE210L-10GP
AT-STND-J03 Stand-kit for AT-IE210L-10GP and AT-IE210L-18GP
ORDERING INFORMATION
RFC 2131	 DHCPv4 (server, relay and client)
RFC 2616	 Hypertext Transfer Protocol - HTTP/1.1
RFC 2821	 Simple Mail Transfer Protocol (SMTP)
RFC 2822	 Internet message format
RFC 3315	 DHCPv6 client
RFC 4330	 Simple Network Time Protocol (SNTP)
	 version 4
RFC 5905	 Network Time Protocol (NTP) version 4
VLAN LAN Features
IEEE 802.1ad	Provider bridges (VLAN stacking, Q-in-Q)
IEEE 802.1Q	 Virtual LAN (VLAN) bridges
IEEE 802.1v	 VLAN classification by protocol and port
IEEE 802.3ac	VLAN tagging
Voice over IP
LLDP-MED	 ANSI/TIA-1057
Voice VLAN
AlliedTelesis.com© 2025 Allied Telesis, Inc. All rights reserved.
IE210L Series Datasheet | 7
617-000640  Rev ZF
Accessories
Refer to the installation guide for the recommended Maximum Operating Temperature
according to the selected SFP module.
1000Mbps SFP Modules
AT-SPBD10-13 10 km, 1G BiDi SFP, LC, SMF, I-Temp
(1310 Tx/1490 Rx)
AT-SPBD10-14 10 km, 1G BiDi SFP, LC, SMF, I-Temp
(1490 Tx/1310 Rx)
AT-SPBD20-13/I 20 km, 1G BiDi SFP, SC, SMF, I-Temp,
(1310 Tx/1490 Rx)
AT-SPBD20-14/I 20 km, 1G BiDi SFP, SC, SMF, I-Temp,
(1490 Tx/1310 Rx)
AT-SPBD20LC/I-13 20 km, 1G BiDi SFP, LC, SMF, I-Temp,
(1310 Tx/1490 Rx)
AT-SPBD20LC/I-14 20 km, 1G BiDi SFP, LC, SMF, I-Temp,
(1490 Tx/1310 Rx)
AT-SPEX 2 km, 1000EX SFP, LC, MMF, 1310 nm
AT-SPEX/E 2 km, 1000EX SFP, LC, MMF, 1310 nm,
Ext. Temp
AT-SPLX10 10 km, 1000LX SFP, LC, SMF, 1310 nm
AT-SPLX10a 10 km, 1000LX SFP, LC, SMF, 1310 nm
AT-SPLX10/I 10 km, 1000LX SFP, LC, SMF, 1310
nm, I-Temp
AT-SPLX10/E 10 km, 1000LX SFP, LC, SMF, 1310 nm,
Ext. Temp
AT-SPLX40 40 km, 1000LX SFP, LC, SMF, 1310 nm
AT-SPLX40/E 40 km, 1000LX SFP, LC, SMF, 1310
nm, Ext. Temp
AT-SPSX 550 m, 1000SX SFP, LC, MMF, 850 nm
AT-SPSX/I 550 m, 1000SX SFP, LC, MMF, 850 nm,
I-Temp
AT-SPSX/E 550 m, 1000SX SFP, LC, MMF, 850 nm,
Ext. Temp
AT-SPTX 100 m, 10/100/1000T SFP, RJ-45
AT-SPTX/I 100 m, 10/100/1000T SFP, RJ-45,
I-Temp
100Mbps SFP Modules
AT-SPFX/2 2 km, 100FX SFP, LC, MMF, 1310 nm
AT--SPFX/15 15 km, 100FX SFP, LC, SMF, 1310 nm
AT-SPFXBD-LC-13 15 km, 100FX BiDi SFP, LC, SMF
(1310 Tx/1550 Rx)
AT-SPFXBD-LC-15 15 km, 100FX BiDi SFP, LC, SMF
(1550 Rx/1310 Tx)